XL660F Chain Saw UT-24157-B Page 1 of 8

PARTS LIST s
R PRINTED IN U.5.A.

~ \

HOMELITE"

CHAIN SAW
\ _J

HOMELITE [0

Homedita Division of Textron Ine.



XL660F Chain Saw UT-24157-B Page 2 of 8

STARTER and MAGNETO

FUEL TANK and ENGINE

ALWAYE FLIANISH MODEL AND SEALAL NUMBER WHEM QADEAING FARNTS,



XL660F Chain Saw UT-24157-B

He Desor [ptlan Part No.  Qty. Na. Degcrtplion Fart Ho.  Qty-
1 LEAD-ground w/tariloal A-5B031 1 48  SCREW-pull ground EED 1
I FWITCH A-S78E0=0 I S0 CLIP-goil petinng Lk e 1

Fncludea: NUT f2084-14 1 B ECREW-hoxn, 1/4-203% 374 63407 a

i PFLATE=-mdleating TaPak-A 1 58 TANE-fusl A-98398 i

4 BCEEW-hex, 12-24 x 58 B0BTH 1 B4 Includes: CAP-fuel filter A=BBEID 1

§ ACEEW-hex, 12-24 % 1-11/18 BABGA B E4 Includes) GASKET-fuel [iller cap 63801 1
L] HOUERMGE-tan A-84018 1 1.3 ACREW=-pab bd. B x 1/4 82264 1

7 Ineludss: BURKING-atarter post ki 1 ;| V&LV E-check Ahd 51 1

-3 RUSHING=roRs a1 1 ET FILTER-[upl ¢ap 1T L

8 RUPR-plarter (48" BEGOS 1 5B CHA[N-bead BEEDE 1
Wl GREE-rope A-BPEAE-A I £ BRETAIMER-Dillay cRp  GOEMD 1

11 oludes: INEERT To018 1 80 FILTER-fuel A-BEBEA 1

12 HBIELD-sprog {onar) EpaaA-A 1 81 Inaludes: ELEMENT-fall filtar B A 1

11 EFRING-Tewind SBTHk=A 1 BA  LINE-fusl GELHG 1

14  BHIELD-wpring {outer) BpasB-a 1 BF  COVER-taok CEREVE 1

18 FULLEY-starier A=ddign L 84 OROMMET T 1

14 noudes: LOCK-rewlod spelng B404H-4 1 85 ACHEW-rd.hd., 8 x 12 HOEL3 1a

17 BURHING-apring look E4400 i 8 CRANKCABE A-BIRGL-D 1

16  WABHER-redaining EBTED 1 av Imzludes: EEARIMI-nesdle 58p59 1

1% SCHREW-hex, 10=32 x 172 ADA4A 1 1B FEA L 122854 1

20 HUT~hex, 5/15-24 am aii1r 1 BE ETUR 55871 ¢

21  WABHER-lock, B/16 BAODE 1 70 PIN-downel q3621 2

22 WASHER-flat, Bfle B4dEA 1 "1 CRANKSHAFT a3474 1

22 NUT-look, 14-32 BLl20E 2 72 BEARING-ball 29190-8 1

24  BTUD-pawl BATAT-D 2 T3 BCABRW-hesring reldmer E9704 g

2%  TAWLl-swmriar E37md 2 ™ WASHER-look EBTOA &

26 WABHER-lngk BA00E z ™ RING-YelaIning SRAl9=A 1

27  EFRING—aterter pawl BEETE=E H e BEARING-neetls gat (A1) A-BTE22 1

44 BCREENMN-alr SRTA% 1 77  ROT-connssting A-B34T1-B L

49  ROTOR-itwenato ERAOE I T8 Includem: BEARING-needle BETE4 L

30 CCHDENEER BAZED 1 ) SCAEWS-oap hex sockat 88913 1

31 CLAMP-ocndenssr E#e32 1 8  PBRTCN & FIN A-ER0BE-0 1

4% HOREW SROUP -condsaber olamp LT E i 41 moludeme RINC=radalbing wE12] 1

38 COVER-breLker hox ERA11 L a2 BING-puton BALBE 2

44 TERMINAL ELOCK QROUP A-BEEN4 1 a3 RING-pin relaibuby S4p13 1

a8  POINT MET A-ERA14 1 84 SCREW-pet hd., 12-24 z 1/2 BB 1

ag Inoluden WASHER-polnt 28026 L 4E SCREW-hex, 10-3%x 5718 BOE2E 2

ay CLIP-antiny ZROOE L 8  CAP-multler A-BAg4A-1 1

a8 BEA L-elt s TAD 1 87 ATUD-mufflar ERESL-B 2

3%  SCREW GEOUF-painis TA4E1 1 L] EAFFLE-muffler EADE4 1

40  GASKET-oover ESB 10 1 9  BCDY-muffler A-G9EBE-1 1

41  CLIP-besaker hox oowar 78414 1 80 WAFHER-logk, 174 Ba009 4

i HCREW-hex, 1E-24 x &8 BogTd | I NUT=-1/4-28 B1pRE-2 4

43  BOX-hremker EEETE-A 1 98  PLUO-spark R 1

44  GASKET-nsiprier panaE 1 9% Includes: CASKET 2603E 1

£1] EEY-rotor THOTR L "L} CYLINDER & =E9T18 I

1 1] COIT=1gnition GBET4 1 Fl:) Includes GASKET E4771 1

47  LEAD=id fenrion 1L 1

48  TERMINAL~hi tetullon A-33056 1

ALWAYE FURNIEH MOBEL AND SERIAL NUMBRA YWHEN QADERING PARTS

Page 3 of 8



XL660F Chain Saw UT-24157-B Page 4 of 8

CARBURETOR and THROTTLE HANDLE o

DRIVECASE and OILER

'
W
'
1
., Y
1] (
by ik,
s
e !tu via

ALWAYE FURNIEH MOOEL AND SEAIAL NUMBER WHEN ORDERING PANTE



XL660F Chain Saw UT-24157-B

CARBURETOR and THROTTLE HANDLE

Page 5 of 8

Mo, Dancripticn Part Ne. Gty Mo, Desoription Pert No. Gy,
1 OGABKET-spacer 48274 I 13 COovER-hamdle A-BBZ18-1 1
2 DAM-carburekor S5BT1E 1 Includes) BUBRHING PIN (not shown)  SA0G4 1
3 RETAINER-reed valva BE260=4 1 20 &CREW=-mn, 8-32x 171 I 2
i BEAT-read wive BB2EA 1 21 ERDNG-veirung BB4Dd 1
b VALVE-Tesd EBETE-E 4 22 THROTTLE-irigger SER G 1
B LINE-fuel $EI%E i 23 PlN-cobter B B4 1
T OCASEET-carburabos ET22 i 24 ROQD-choke A=BPEG0 1
B CARBURETCR A=B9547 1 14 Includes) GROMMET 8302 I
P ROD-throtile 50793 1 24 SCAEW-hew, 12-24 x T/ RoEg1 A

I NUT-cover mounting A-B32TE 1 E7 HANDLE-throtila A-B7840 1

11  COYER-awr f1ltar BETTI-11 1 &6 [noiuden; POUT-throttle rod 41434 I

12 RING-pataining BEI10-A 1 8 FIN=-cotfor Bg301 1

13 ELEMENT=-illter air 635884 1 30 WABHER~[elt 43200 1

4 BRACKET-mouztng A-BIRZE-4 1 1 PLUG=3 818w 833103 1

I WAEBHER-laogk, #1D B304E & a2 GABKET-sorew plug SBTES 1

13 SCREW-has, 10-32 x 2-11/16 paeal 2 a3 PLUG-porew SE7EE-2 1

1T PIN-trigger [atch SEEZd-4 1 PLUG=actraw (et whown) 83303 1

18 SPRING-leok thuoftle BE4CE 1 34 SCREW-idle idjust 32302 1

16 GROMMET 5aTi 1
i A
DRIVECASE and OILER

Mo, Deserlption Papt No.  @ty, Ng. Description Fart No.  Qty.
1 TUAE-ail lina 03262 I 18 EBCREW-gulde bar adjuatlng 83234 1
2  ©Cm RING 5aTan 3 1 FI¥-bar adjusting &TOBE =LA 1
4  LINE-oll EBATR 1 18 NUT-loek 1/4-20 81204 1
4 FILTER-a1l A=BBGES 1 10 SCREWahex, 1E=24 %1 Boes 4 1
E  CAP-oll fller A-0AT1T-E 1 20 PUMP-putomatic celer A-33HEL 1
4 Iolvdesy CQASKET LEEN L 1 A Inefudesy SOREW-pan hd,  4-40x I/2 BdR1R b

VALYE-vent ohack RT3 1 3z SCREW-cam d4188=-A 1

fnot Bhowa) H QAJKET=gam screw 39TIE 1

T DRIVECAZE [Sea Note 1) A-58330-E 1 g4 g Ring ba0T4 B
& Includes: BTUD-gulde bar, 3/% AT & b BEA L-folt Fiplé 3
¥ MAEA T-threaded, 3/8 ET478 1 318 WORM AZATH 1

1} BEA L-ahait GE30E-B 1 27 BCREW-pan bhd., 8-32x 374 BU24E ]
11 PLUS-1/8 pipe 2edon 1 28 BCREW-hex, 12-24 x 8/18 S0ESS 4
1z GFAAKET=01 resarvolr ATl 1
13 COVER-ail resgrvoLr LR ELE 1
14 SOREW-rd. bd,, 0 x 1/ B0B13 1
1s PIM=-ooftar BEAL 1 Note #1 - Uie orankonds mesembly A-SE0E0-4

GASKET-chack valve sap  B833E 1 tor units with serfel mumbers below
(ot sbawn) #004B000 1,

CAD-check valve 6143 I
(nat, whewyn)

ALWAYS FURNISH MODE| AND SERIAL NUMEER YWHEN ORDEMING FARTE



XL660F Chain Saw UT-24157-B Page 6 of 8

HANDLEBAR and CLUTCH

Na. Desorlptiom Part No. @ty
1 HANDLE BAR A-E5008-4 1
2 SCREW-hex, 1/2-24 » 3/4 BOBAT 4
3 SCOEW-sooket B 258-1 2
4 BUMBER A-G043 1
-] Incluges; ECREW-hex, 1/8-084 x 3/4 BOREY 2
8 WASHER-lock, #12 BROGE 2
T NUT=12=24 q10ee 2
&8 ERACKET-handla bar S98H1-1 1
] COVER=-oluteh 5E7E] 1
1 SPRING-cluteh BE123-C 2
11  SHOE-sluteh GES2E- 1 L
*12 SPIDER-clutch B352T-1 1
Iz WASHER-thrust (Innet) 58233 1
14 RACE-lnner 711 1
%15 EPOCKET & DRUM|(7 toothi3/ loiteh  A-BO332 1
18 Includesy ROLLER-neadls set (31] 75311 1
BPAQCKET & DRUM, (¥ tooth) A =ERE66 1
, 404 piteh (see note #2)
Includma; BEARMNO-needle a1 1
17 WASHER-thrust (cuter) aE084& 1
18 WASHER-lpel, 378 &3018 1
13 NUT-losk, 3/8-24 211584 1
20 COVER-dt ivacage 58T60-19 1
21  HRUT=hex, 3/8-18 81089~ 7
22  PLATE-gwds bat {outer) 3/8 dia. 67510 1 Hota #2 - When ardering sprockst apd drum, be
23  PLATE-guide finner) 5/8 dig. (8.564 mm}87308 1 sure mprocket plioh matohes the piteh
24 CLAMP-handle bar BAZO1-+A 1 of tha ahalh you wlsh to usa,

* Danotes new parts

ALWAYE FUAN|SH MODEL AND BERIAL NUMBER WHEN ORECENING FARTE



XL660F Chain Saw UT-24157-B

ANVIL-tzapiahalt naks llaeion
COLLAR-bmazng Chatellaticn

JACK BCREW ASFENMBLY
Inoludes; WASHER
FLIERE=-suap riog
PLUG-beazitg iorthllation
PLUG-beaT IO fratelnilos
PLUD=baaTIRE oata ]kt
BPLUG=puman pin ramovl
Inoludes: O BING (1}
PLUG=eeal xtallstlon
PLUG-peal wsitallnfien
PULLER -migrats ot

BLERYF.hearing & shaft oetallabiah

SLEEVE-sual inetellation

CARBURETOR ASSEMBLY

Q-

Mo, Deporipiion Part Ho.
L EGREW-!‘:J,L hd. , A-82 x 3/8 B3ITS
) WAEBHER=1ock, #8 E3052
§ COYER- fuel pimp 58875
4  GCABKET-pump dlaphragia ARgE1
b DIAPHRAGM-fuel pump TREREO-R
8 BOREEN-fusl [nlet TEEET
7 CLIP=thtotble shalt LLE]L
L] WABHER-look, M A3008~1
g SCREW-rd.hd., 4-40x 3715 180284
12 SHAPT-{hrotile 6381
i1l SPRMNG-choks friction TA284
12 BALL-%/52" din, L5627
13 BHUTTER-choke E8984
14 HEBOLE=inlet LEVRE ]
16 BPRING-oonirol lever 1E3TAE
16 LEVER-inlatf contral fENTLE
17 PIR=fulerum 53977
18 BCHEW-pan hd,, 4-&0 x E/18 $AAB5Z
b GAAKET=-maln diaphragm baeTa
i DIAPHRAGM-maln contzel PLLELE
21 COVER-mam diaphragm BEHTH
22 ECREW-rd. hd., 4=d0 x L/4 80591
23 PLUQ-extemmicn, 7792 du. ToE8EL
#4  RING-refaining ETELD
i ECHEEN-chaonel GA&00
26 PLUG-axtatmion, 11/738% dim, 158251
g7 EBPRING-ad). neadle 173074
3¢ MEEDLE-maln edueting SEREA
¢ HEEDLE-udle mutturs adjusting ERIBS
a0 SHAFT-throtele A-B3048
81 BPFRING-throitle cpening 1O8483
52 THROTTLE-shufter ZEOED
GAJKET ET 1&7884
REPARR KIT EVHSR
DIAPHAAGHM E GARKET BET dqaril
1 Indicataa gontanta of Rapir Kit a7530
i
GAEd -4 BLEEVE-s5a] inmtallntion 2383
8EIR-1 ALEEVE-peal protecting doiveonds waey. 3750
A-RATRT ELEEYE-aal protepting driveoase 33 B4
4038 BLEEVE-shaft & benring Leatallation DIHER-4
ERAEE SPANNER-wrench clutch A=210904
23754 [NCLUDEA FIN-clateh wpenner [3) 23904
aaTar WAENGH=beert A-2ohal-A
aag1p WHRENC H-sookst {cone. rod screws} B
A-FAg% WAEHC H=-p pmooer A=DEGPE-A
BTS00 Imoludane DM £ 25717-A
2a7548
2345 Pa.ot
A-EGI00 BERAY CAN-black 22772
2a138 SPRAY CAN- rod 23470
IEAH REEL-260 ft. atuzter cope 16 ETB4-1

ALWAYE FURANISH MODEL ANO RZER AL HUMBER WHEN ORCERING PaATE

A R Bl RE bk B et B S bl 0 R R e e b el et ek el femk el ek Bl kol B B B b bt g W e

Page 7 of 8



XL660F Chain Saw UT-24157-B

Parl Mo, D ceiplicn [H]A Par b ey IaLridem gty - Pari Moo Doworiplion Ll Bapl Mo, Deadyiplop Gty
12582-A  Soepl 1 Hr-ELiH] Hestr=mdgeain 1 EELLE Batlo=muifler T ' Rollur-need e i
UETTR Pwnt-bineh 1 aud10 Lipw el © pvar i A= I]45-¢: Pl & P 1 TarT Spelog-adumtaog &
2282p-1 Collap-booreg I LN Govar=brasher 1 A-bdddb-1 Gap-modljer 1 Tagb4 Bpriog=choke 1
LEELE Pligrs-amp ring 1 LR U'hredtle -iepper 1 add Conpdenpear 1 TGITE HKay=rator 1
21144 Bleeve-bemrring I SBETA Loil- o Lien t LELE Boal=raud wajve 1 TEIED Hmmg=rueteinmg 1
A-DIT 47 Jack Hroow Aeny, 1 GBATS-A  L3ox=lracler 1 bdind-A Hobdieer=roaul 1 76413 Clip-braskesr box 1
PRI ] Fpapi-ved 1 A-5EBN Vo b- nel 1 ndgdl-4  Cldmp-handlo borl TG54 21 Surew Groaup 1
FERFLY Wemnch-aethet 1 SHOZ -4 Fain=Lripgor lak.h I rdi0 3 Plipg-acrew 1 FABLTENING PARTH
R-23000-4  Hronch=mpanncr 1 SEIZF-T  Spader-clulch 1 AL Plug-kLiew 1 1p028 Wamher-pont 1
2ATIT-A  PFuin i SEISH-T  Shes-oluteh b A-BJd4S Bhati-throtla 1 39361 Bereg-uobdaoear 1
3370 Plug-Litdy mg 1 A-leddl Jer matal I LAL7d C gyt b harfT. 1 BERGA Wa hir-ralgmmy 1
FELEY Plug-LooTing 1 GBIk Bearmgeneelle 1 A-03477-15 Ted-ionmocbing 1 GEBIE Washer-thruel I
FELNL Plug=scel 1 B0 Lepd-n1-teneian 1 bald 78  Plug-spizls 1 BEdLd 18=24 % 1-1IF16 4
a3rod Blesvy-aoal 1 SHD T Betoo—fuol iolel 1 bAEMI-A  Eloment-Oltar 1 SBAND 4-4d x 5716 -
FELI] Blug-hear thi 1 SRS Cover-fuel mmp 1 [ELEN] e, & dawhel 1 GETE Botow-bedrmg B
FEL]iL] Bloeve=acal 1 SERTT Fm=Rulerum 1 44621 Pua=dowal 2 BRTOG Washer- ook )
A=J8Eil-A Woench-meert 1 LEL Loahot-mdim dius, 1 A=WlFIF-B  Oep-oal duiler 1 GIELS Serew-guide byr 1
2lH4T Sl peve—real 1 559919 Eloswgo—nsddn g, 1 ad ¥l alp=-t il 1 EJLE0 wachar=Jelt 1
JJE4A Blpevn-ged] 1 LRg40=R  Owphrapm=fuel 1 &JFIB-2  Cowor-tank 1 et Ber ey Ldie 1
248405 Plug-addl 1 %881 Coskut-pamp o 1 A=hdBOB-4  Udodle Mar 1 E3407 1F4=80 » 3/4 3
2ABdf=-1  Aovil-ersplehatl T HEMEEE CLip=-1hrotilo s haftl G bdied  Loch-remancd 1 B4080 Borew- ool 1
2AER-A Blpevo-shafl I LLLE Bhutier- cheke 1 G4 DHEI Elament=felt f1iterd bdl02-A Sorew-oan 1
A-VA044 Bpamner-wranch I LTS ] Meedlo-14lo 1 84 00 Hughuhg-speimg 1 LEOLY Wishet-throee I
A-23l4 Plug=pieton pio I Bl B Rooule- et I hdds Bushing-aturter 1 A=bI3273 Fut-covar 1
RE]LE] Fin=2zlutch 1 JH B Loaphragns-1iaim 1 AL lallay=elarior 1 GUalH Berow o
A-4aput Pullae=mognste 1 a1 Plug—erionason I A-biald Houampefan 1 TRIBA-1A Wik I
8048 Coehet 1 JEHU Plup=esiension 1 b4dl 3 Ring—-pip va mmgl EN24 B B-J2 x 374 a
AG0HG Throlbla=e butor 1 A-BHp]3 Load-grauned I LEUE L] Tunp=antematie 1 Bi264 d=d [l % JF1E 2
R55ET Bgll, 332 e, 1 A-30D4J Esurper 1 baldd Cap-cheoh waelve 1 BL2TS a—3% x 31 4
29904 CLip-cotor 1 LB Lineh mpepun i LEA7J=2 EBpomy-jwwl 2 EiddB=]  Serow-girhal 2
23097 Flog= 178 pipe 1 =1L A O LR 2 ottt Iwehng-rage I BUELE b 12 z3
A-a053 Tt mndl 1 a-38215=1 QCover-handle ] BIETI Elud-pdo Ler @ HOSRD B-5d & /R i
180,58 Hing—pinton 2 LETE Gaabat=spacer 1 LYate Innertt-thepaded 1 HO&a1 4-40 » 174 4
35143-C  SBurang=cluleh 2 Y] Fpemg-teolle 1 A aE Finle-guide bar 3 0034 10-2% » 1/2 1
LR [RLL- IOmor 1 GEIAOU Sereon-chasnal 7 LAl Pluip=gusda ar 1 HOGTE 1Z=24 2 BJ8 4
55730 Spramp-comive] T A-EUABG Sprochet £ Lrewm 6FaEa=th Tun-lnr adjusling ¥ Ho42S  10=32 2 10 ]
53471 Stud 4 LI ) Gaghpl-slirier T ty Ptrdd Booi-theottle rod I HOdb 1i=dd 2 1 1
ABBOT Lt hetl i LR Ghnmiperemdenaer 1 bhan Thedd Pouring-neeslla 1 04067 172-B4 = 3f4 B
JT084=1  Teawl-230 1L 1 [nas-A  Blhicld- Bpeing T A-oTsEl llarellv-iheaitle I B 1E=24 n T/H &
A-3FLA0-1  Bwilth 1 S00J=4  Elield-npkina T b Tt tabhel Sat 1 ELLTE] 13-4 ~ BSIG 4
3PH10 Himg-relmng 1 TItds- 4A Cover=oal 1 BTG Eppan KL 1 Hiil d-£0 4 184 &
SE150-8  Beanrimp-lball 1 SUp81-1  Hrmshel-hamlla T LTUEY O Mg 1 gougl  10=d@ -~ -11716 2
EdPE=1  Seal-whalt 1 hH1L & W I I R b Grruananist 1 LR 1B-B1~ 152 1
GE416-A  Ming-telimmg & JUaTH-T Yaleo-reud ¥ BHTF5 Laa—{ual 1 dldni-d  Rat-1/4-24 *
394854 Tuhc-cul hee 1 34714 Liabhet-ail T A-qBo b unh,~Eul 1 LRI Mut-13-34 Z
IHEIE  Gashel=chock ] LRl AT Lrver-hlal 1 A-bH3Ud Filla -ol I 41dH9=3  Rut-4/4-15 @
FBIn2 Grammut 1 5T Meedla-mlot 1 XL Late—mil 1 41117 Wb 3f =24 1
TRE0Y Sprog-lack 1 BUFlE  Dame=carhureior 1 B3l Valvo-uhedh ¥ #llzl Mut-d/8-24 1
iB403  Rug-retanimg 1 4TSl Cranheli-iarh, I 94 T Bl -furlcap T 4124 Ml 1/4-id 1
A-MFE Bmockét & Urum ] TG0 Uiy hot—e Al 1 A-ny3o0 cap-tuel Hllar T d1240 But-10-32 2
] Briring=nordin I g Spl-folt 1 fE 301 toashol-fuel ullee 1 ARGk 174 I
5473d-14 Cover-drivecaac 1 UL Y 14 k= £y eallde 1 [HlF] Chaunebaard 1 B 002 Warhor-a/Th 1
RYI1 Cover-clulch 1 M Y] LM N 2 [V NIE] Helumel-Mllor T 24008=1  Waphor-bi T
JHTIh rawi=gtarior 4 FRTL L L] Loa ol 1 A-BUL4T Oactupetor 1 Hanagy Wokhor-1754 4
ARTIT-0 Btud- il F el Gab ket I A-binsd Rati- Lhoko 1 43014 wae hor -1/ 1
B4 i=A  Bpring- rowomd I A=HIRIT-1  Crankidsd 1 iG] Ehpil-Lhraitle 1 HAUZ4 Washet-AG 4
Rk BLrawn-nie T A-GlB2E=5  Machet-mountmp]  4-04716 o Lineder 1 44040 ‘Wisher=#I0 S
2BT-11 Coyar-gir fller 1 TURHI-E  Bluib-mudNo 4 A=nfuUEd Faltee- fuel 1 AN WoE e - A T2 4
AUTYE=E  Flup-acTow 1 A=RUEST-T  Bocly— el Lo 1 Ah-nidind=4  Cielp=roge 1 B4ada Was her 1
§9TU  Lpeket-gobig 1 IR Hoal- (eIl 1 WO Ipaerd 1 Bl Wi b= 57 10 1
S0 Ropo=slirtm T A=alDlO-Y  Uereciaee 1 TaUKI-A  [ude-ndc ety 1 Badi1 Fio-imloy )
¥ Donslod ney mils Elddd Pin~ Letiar 1

HOMELITE L2405,

Hamalla Civigion of Texiren ne

EB™EEC

Page 8 of 8



